# Award Categories

#### Landmark Towns of Bucks County Volunteer of the Year Award

An individual who has made a positive impact on the lives of Landmark Towns of Bucks County residents. The nominator should give specific examples of good works the nominee has accomplished.

#### Landmark Towns of Bucks County Partner of the Year Award

A business or organization that has demonstrated significant commitment to and support of the mission of Landmark Towns of Bucks County.

### Woman in Business Award

Individual or women majority owned company who demonstrates business excellence.

### **Philanthropic Award**

An individual, foundation, or business that has shown commitment to bettering the lives of the residents or improving the business climate through a financial commitment to Landmark Towns of Bucks County.

#### **Economic Development Award**

An individual, company or organization including local business associations such as Urban Enterprise Zones, local chambers of commerce and Economic Development officials. Demonstrates proactive involvement in promoting business/community growth or revitalization in Bucks County.



Non-profit organization that makes Bucks County a better place through their commitment to furthering interest in and providing information about Bucks County's history and culture.

#### **Community Enrichment Award**

Non-profit organization/agency that make Bucks County a better place. Demonstrated evidence that the nominee has made a positive impact on the lives of Bucks County Residents. Nominator must demonstrate what the nominee has done in the community, with specific examples of its good works.

#### **Business Excellence Award**

Nominees will be judged from three different business size categories as outlined below.

- Fewer than 25 employees
- 26–100 employees
- 101+ employees

Criteria for each will be the same, to demonstrates excellence in commitment to business and economic development of Bucks County through:

- Increasing local employment opportunities
- Leadership and commitment to the community through their involvement in community activities/volunteer work on community projects
- Strategic partnerships with other Bucks County companies to promote business within the county

Landmark Towns of Bucks County is a project of the

Delaware and Lehigh National Heritage Corridor, Inc.

For more information visit www.delawareandlehigh.org

Entrepreneurial spirit

## **Nomination Form**

The Landmark Towns of Bucks County invites you to nominate an outstanding person, business or organization for the preceding Award categories. Nominations should address the criteria listed and include a description of why you feel the nominee is worthy of an award. Recipients will receive their awards at the Award Banquet which will take place on Wednesday, **April 29, 2009** at the Yardley Country Club. Please remember that your nomination may be all the committee knows about your candidate, so you will need to be informative yet brief. This form may be copied to nominate more than one person.

#### Nominations are due back by January 16, 2009

#### Nominations are to be sent or faxed to:

Donna Boone – Regional Main Street CoordinatorLandmark Towns of Bucks County2 Canals End Road, Unit 204-CPhone (215) 781-2605Bristol, PA 19007Fax (215) 781-2606

| Please Print or Type:         |  |
|-------------------------------|--|
| Nominee                       |  |
| Title                         |  |
| Business/Organization         |  |
|                               |  |
|                               | Email  |
| Fax                           | Website  |
| Nominated by                  |  |
| Relationship to Nominee       |  |
| Company                       |  |
| Phone                         |  |
| Award Category (PLEASE ONLY   | Y CHOOSE ONE CATEGORY)   |
| ○ Volunteer of the Year Award | O Landmark Towns of Bucks County   |
| ○ Women in Business Award     | Partner of the Year Award  |
| O Philanthropic Award         | O Cultural/Historic Organization Award   |
| ○ Economic Development Award  | <ul> <li>Business Excellence Award</li> <li>Fewer than 25 employees</li> </ul> |

- O Community Enrichment Award
- $\odot$  26-100 employees  $\bigcirc$  101+ employees

Please submit the following supporting documentation: Nominee's biography or resume and one page narrative (typed) outlining how the nominee has demonstrated achievement of the criteria specific to the selected category. Up to two letters of reference are welcome, but not required.

